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HR 4319

Fairness to Veterans for Infrastructure Investment Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017-2019, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Commerce

Introduced: Nov 9, 2017

Current Status. Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit. (Nov 13, 2017)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/4319

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8]
Party: Republican < State PA ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors (8 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role
Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D:-AZ

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R - NY

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R - AK

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R-TX

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D-NJ

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R:-CA

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R-CO

Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7] D-FL

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity
Small Business Committee House Referred To
Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce

Date Joined
Nov 9, 2017
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Dec 6, 2017
Dec 18, 2017
Dec 22, 2017
Jan 17, 2018
Jan 29, 2018
May 17, 2018

Date
Nov 9, 2017
Nov 13, 2017


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4319
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/4319
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000466
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001191
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000210
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000033
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000461
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000583
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000129
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001077
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001202

Related Bills

Bill

115S
791

115S
3606

115HR
5515

115 HR
6603

115HR
2655

115 HR
6258

115HR
5785

115 HR
5236

115 S
1405

115 HR
1

115S
584

115 HR
2810

11581

115 HR
3668

115HR
10

115 HR
2429

115HR
1543

115HR
277

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Dec 19, 2018: By Senator Risch from Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship filed written report.
Report No. 115-435.

Oct 11, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

Aug 13, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-232.

Jul 27, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.

Jul 11, 2018: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 507.

Jun 28, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 612.

May 14, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment.

May 9, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Small Business and
Entrepreneurship.

May 9, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 407.

Dec 22, 2017: Became Public Law No: 115-97.

Dec 14, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 284.

Dec 12, 2017: Became Public Law No: 115-91.

Nov 28, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 269.
Sep 18, 2017: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 224.

Jul 13, 2017: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
115-108.

May 22, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Mar 15, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Small
Business, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Feb 10, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Indian, Insular and Alaska Native Affairs.

Summary (as of Nov 9, 2017)

Fairness to Veterans for Infrastructure Investment Act of 2017

This bill amends the Fixing America's Surface Transportation Act (FAST Act) to revise the requirement that 10% of the
award of contracts for federal-aid highway, federal public transportation, and highway safety research and development

programs be set-aside for small businesses owned and controlled by socially and economically disadvantaged

individuals. This set-aside must include veteran-owned small businesses.
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Actions Timeline
e Nov 13, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
e Nov 9, 2017: Introduced in House

e Nov 9, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure, and in addition to the Committee on

Small Business, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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