

HR 4319

Fairness to Veterans for Infrastructure Investment Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Commerce

Introduced: Nov 9, 2017

Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.

Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit. (Nov 13, 2017)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/4319>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8]

Party: Republican • **State:** PA • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (8 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9]	D · AZ		Nov 9, 2017
Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2]	R · NY		Dec 6, 2017
Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large]	R · AK		Dec 6, 2017
Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17]	R · TX		Dec 18, 2017
Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5]	D · NJ		Dec 22, 2017
Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21]	R · CA		Jan 17, 2018
Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6]	R · CO		Jan 29, 2018
Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7]	D · FL		May 17, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Small Business Committee	House	Referred To	Nov 9, 2017
Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	House	Referred to	Nov 13, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
115 S 791	Related bill	Dec 19, 2018: By Senator Risch from Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship filed written report. Report No. 115-435.
115 S 3606	Related bill	Oct 11, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
115 HR 5515	Related bill	Aug 13, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-232.
115 HR 6603	Related bill	Jul 27, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
115 HR 2655	Related bill	Jul 11, 2018: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 507.
115 HR 6258	Related bill	Jun 28, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 612.
115 HR 5785	Related bill	May 14, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment.
115 HR 5236	Related bill	May 9, 2018: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship.
115 S 1405	Related bill	May 9, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 407.
115 HR 1	Related bill	Dec 22, 2017: Became Public Law No: 115-97.
115 S 584	Related bill	Dec 14, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 284.
115 HR 2810	Related bill	Dec 12, 2017: Became Public Law No: 115-91.
115 S 1	Related bill	Nov 28, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 269.
115 HR 3668	Related bill	Sep 18, 2017: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 224.
115 HR 10	Related bill	Jul 13, 2017: Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-108.
115 HR 2429	Related bill	May 22, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
115 HR 1543	Related bill	Mar 15, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Small Business, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
115 HR 277	Related bill	Feb 10, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Indian, Insular and Alaska Native Affairs.

Summary (as of Nov 9, 2017)

Fairness to Veterans for Infrastructure Investment Act of 2017

This bill amends the Fixing America's Surface Transportation Act (FAST Act) to revise the requirement that 10% of the award of contracts for federal-aid highway, federal public transportation, and highway safety research and development programs be set-aside for small businesses owned and controlled by socially and economically disadvantaged individuals. This set-aside must include veteran-owned small businesses.

Actions Timeline

- **Nov 13, 2017:** Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
- **Nov 9, 2017:** Introduced in House
- **Nov 9, 2017:** Referred to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure, and in addition to the Committee on Small Business, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.